07-02-2002 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORD Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102142431 .ginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Co aissioner of 🧬 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): BEER.COM INC. Name: WORLD BEER GAMES INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 3008 Silverthorn Drive ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Oakville State: ON ZIP:L6L5N6 Corporation-State CANADA Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association ☐ General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership_ Corporation-State CANADA □ Merger Assignment □ Other ☐ Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \Box Yes \maltese No Other _____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: May 14, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/275,160; and 76/275,157. N/A Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: World Beer Games Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Internal Address:_____ XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3008 Silverthorn Drive Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 12-1210 City: Oakville State: Ontari & PL6L 5N6 7/01/2008 LMUELLER 00000169 76275160 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) **∆CANADA** DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 DP 2 FC:482 25.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the original document. Paul Grandinetti Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0763

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT TO USE APPLICATION

WHEREAS, BEER.COM INC. ("Assignor"), a Corporation of the Province of Ontario, Canada, located at 207 Queen's Quay West, Suite 299, P.O. Box 133, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 1A7, CANADA, had intended to use the marks WORLD BEER GAMES and WBG ("Trademarks") in commerce and has filed applications, now assigned Serial Nos. 76/275,157 and 76/275,160, indicating that intention;

WHEREAS, WORLD BEER GAMES INC. ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation, located at 3008 Silverthorn Drive, Oakville, ON L6L 5N6, CANADA, the successor of the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the pending intent to use applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks WORLD BEER GAMES and WBG and the goodwill of the portion of the business for which the Assignor had an intention to use the Trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to the Assignee.

SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario this 14th day of May, 2002.

BEER.COMING

By:

Title: (reside

SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario this 14th day of May, 2002.

WORLD BEER GAMES INC.

Bv:

Title:

21012206.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0764

CANADA)
)
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)
)
TO WIT:)

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

I, KATHLEEN MARIE MURPHY, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing in the City of Toronto, in the Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto, in the said Province, DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper writing hereto annexed, which is stamped with an impression of my seal, is a true copy of the Assignment of Intent to Use Application of Beer.com Inc. dated May 14, 2002, an act whereby being requested I have granted the same under my hand and Notarial Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

DATED at Toronto, Ontario, this 17th of May, 2002.

Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0765